## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bear Stearns Corporate Lending Inc.		03/26/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BI-LO, LLC	
Street Address:	211 BI-LO Boulevard	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29607	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2281897	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2282003	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2282004	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2283542	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2283543	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2283544	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2283754	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2286114	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2352172	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2352270	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2355580	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2355634	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2366599	BI-LO CENTER

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0102

900075303

U UOV # H

Registration Number:	2410977	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2423633	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2423634	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2428655	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2428656	BI-LO CENTER
Registration Number:	2430190	BI-LO CENTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-8523

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White
Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65193.001008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. White	
Signature:	/Edward T. White/	
Date:	04/25/2007	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BI-LO, LLC#page1.tif source=BI-LO, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0103

#### RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BEAR STEARNS CORPORATE LENDING INC. ("Secured Party") does hereby terminate and release its interest and rights in:

- (a) that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated August 31, 2005 entered into with BI-LO, LLC which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2005 at reel/frame 3170/0757; and
- (b) all marks assigned to Secured Party under the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights including those listed on Exhibit A hereto.

Dated: March 26, 2007

Secured Party

BEAR STEARNS CORPORATE LENDING

INC.

By:

Name: VICTOR BULZAGCHELLI

Title: VIÇE PRESIDENT

# $\begin{tabular}{l} EXHIBIT A \\ to \\ RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS \\ \end{tabular}$

### Released Marks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
BI-LO CENTER	2,281,897
BI-LO CENTER Stylized	2,282,003
BI-LO CENTER Stylized	2,282,004
BI-LO CENTER	2,283,542
BI-LO CENTER	2,283,543
BI-LO CENTER	2,283,544
BI-LO CENTER Stylized	2,283,754
BI-LO CENTER Stylized	2,286,114
BI-LO CENTER	2,352,172
BI-LO CENTER Stylized	2,352,270
BI-LO CENTER	2,355,580
BI-LO CENTER Stylized	2,355,634
BI-LO CENTER	2,366,599
BI-LO CENTER	2,410,977
BI-LO CENTER	2,423,633
BI-LO CENTER Stylized	2,423,634
BI-LO CENTER	2,428,655
BI-LO CENTER Stylized	2,428,656
BI-LO CENTER Stylized	2,430,190

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS, Solo Page Dallasi 1127513v1 68355-00008

**RECORDED: 04/25/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0105